

1709 27th STREET NICEVILLE, FLORIDA 32578 PHONE 678-2311

Truth In Milage Hearing, 1st Reading.

September 7th 2022

Call to order:

Commissioners Schwab, Revell, Tisa, Mauck present. Commissioner Evans present via phone link. Pledge of allegiance and invocation given led by Chairmen Schwab.

Chairmen Schwab directs Chief Birch to read tentative ordinance number 2022-01

AN ORIDANCE OF THE EAST NICEVILLE FIRE DISTRICT OF OKALOOSA COUNTY, FLORIDA, ADOPTING THE TENATIVE LEVYING OF AD VALOREM TAXES FOR THE EAST NICEVILLE FIRE DISTRICT FOR FISCAL YEAR 2022-2023

WHEREAS, the East Niceville Fire District of Okaloosa County, Florida, on September 7, 2022 adopted Fiscal Year 2022-2023 Tentative Milage Rates following a public hearing as required by Florida Statute 200.065 and

WHEREAS the East Niceville Fire District of Okaloosa County, held a public hearing as required by the State of Florida as required by Florida Statute 200.065 and

WHEREAS the gross taxable value for operating purposes not exempt from taxation within the East Niceville Fire District has been certified by the County Property Appraiser as \$464,904,785

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the East Niceville Fire District of Okaloosa County, Florida, that:

- 1. The Fy2022-2023 operating millage rate is 3.4000 mills, which is greater than rolled back rate of 2.7809 mils by 22.26%
- 2. This ordinance will take effect immediately upon its adoption.

DULY ADOPTED at a public hearing this 7th Day of September 2022

Time Adopted 6:11PM

Tentative TRIM adoption passes by unanimous vote.

Passing of tentative FY2022-2023 Budget;

Chairman Schwab directs Chief Birch to read Ordinance 2022-2

AN ORDINANCE OF THE EAST NICEVILLE FIRE DISTRICT OF OKALOOSA COUNTY FLORIDA, ADOPTING THE TENTIVE BUDGET FOR EAST NICEVILLE DISTRICT FOR FISCAL YEAR 2022-2023

Whereas, The East Niceville Fire District of Okaloosa County, Florida. On September 7, 2022, held a public hearing as required by Florida statute 200.065; and

Whereas, the East Niceville Fire District of Okaloosa County, Florida, set forth the appropriations and revenue estimated for the Budget for Fiscal Year 2022-2023 in the amount of \$1,514,961

Now Therefore, Be It Resolved by the East Niceville Fire District of Okaloosa County, Florida, that;

- 1. That FY 2022-2023 Tentative budget adopted.
- 2. This resolution will take effect immediately upon its adoption

Duly Adopted at a public hearing this 7th Day of September 2022

Time Adopted at 6:13PM

Tentative FY 2022-2023 Budget passes by unanimous vote.

Meeting adjourned at 6:15 PM